

Schedule of Fees

# **During Standard Opening Hours**

#### Standard and virtual (internet or telephone) GP Consultations

#### 15 minutes

	Enrolled	Casual + CSC	Casual no CSC
Under 14	No Charge	\$15.00	\$20.00
14 – 18 years old	No Charge	\$30.00	\$35.00
Adults (18+)	\$18.50	\$65.00	\$75.00
Non NZ Resident	N/A	N/A	\$100.00
Non NZ Resident under 18			\$80.00

#### **ACC Consultations 15 Minutes**

	Enrolled	Casual
Under 14	No Charge	\$15.00
Surcharge 14 – 17	No Charge	\$15.00
years		
Review 14 -17	No Charge	\$15.00
years		
Surcharge 18+	\$18.50	\$25.00
Review 18+	\$10.00	\$25.00

- The NZ Ministry of Health funds these Very Low Cost Access fees for GP Consultations to treat medical conditions for eligible patients.
- This funding does not cover insurance paperwork, medicals, licensing and other services.
- Extra charges apply to booked (non-urgent) weekend and after hour's consultations.
- Please see the schedule of fees for non-funded services, or ask at reception.

## Minor Surgery and Skin Lesion removal

Standard Charge	\$350	Cosmetic skin procedures	From
			\$100
*With PHO Voucher + CSC	\$50	Skin checks	From
			\$45
Biopsy	\$75	Jadelle Insertion/Removal	\$65
Biopsy with PHO Voucher	\$20	IUCD/MIrena Insertion	\$75

#### Other GP Services

Under 25 Sexual Health	No	1st Trimester Pregnancy	No
	Charge		Charge
Routine Prescription (2 days)	\$10	Home Visit	\$70
Urgent Prescription (same	\$15	Drivers Medical	\$45
Day)			
Insurance Medical	From	Commercial Drivers/H.T.	\$75
	\$150		
Pre Employment Medical		In Employment Health	
Priced on requirements		Check	
		Priced on requirements	
Catheterisation	\$55	GP Smear (over 25)	\$18.50
Paperwork charge	From	Divers Medical	\$90
	\$25		

## Nursing Services (Casual/Visitor extra \$15)

Pregnancy test	FREE	BP Check	\$10
Ear Syringe	\$25	ECG	\$35
Foot Care	\$25	Injections	\$10
Removal of Sutures	\$25	Aclasta Infusion	\$70
Liquid Nitrogen	\$25	Spirometry	\$45
Flu Vaccination	\$35	Audiometry	\$45
Change of Dressing	From	Nurse Smear (non funded)	\$15
	\$20		
Quick Drug Test	\$45	ESR Drug Test	\$65
Smoking Cessation	No	Childhood immunisations	No
Assistance	Charge		Charge
Nurse Consultation	\$15		

## Booked weekend or after hours consultations for enrolled adult patients only

Weekend	\$38.50	After hours (5 -7 pm)	\$28.50
	700.00	, (o , p)	<b>7-0.00</b>